### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM696071

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Astute Technology, LLC		11/07/2016	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Echo 360 Continuing Education, LLC	
Street Address:	11955 Freedom Drive, Ste. 700	
City:	Reston	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20190	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2688931	NET.SCORE
Registration Number:	2669543	NET.SCORE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2028427899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028427800

Email: mobleysg@cooley.com

Susan P. Christoff, Cooley LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 700 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	309709-119
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Mobley
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Mobley/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Echo 360 Continuing Education, LLC (fka Astute Technology, LLC) (Name Change)#page1.tif source=Echo 360 Continuing Education, LLC (fka Astute Technology, LLC) (Name Change)#page2.tif source=Echo 360 Continuing Education, LLC (fka Astute Technology, LLC) (Name Change)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007535 FRAME: 0546



## COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

#### Office of the Clerk

November 7, 2016

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM TERESA BROWN 4701 COX RD, STE 285 GLEN ALLEN, VA 23060

#### RECEIPT

RE:

Echo 360 Continuing Education, LLC

ID:

S034126 - 5

DCN:

16-11-04-1214

#### Dear Customer:

This receipt acknowledges payment of \$25.00 to cover the fee for filing articles of amendment for a limited liability company with this office.

Note: Prior to the effective date of this filing, the name of the above-referenced limited liability company was ASTUTE TECHNOLOGY, LLC.

This receipt also acknowledges payment of \$100.00 to cover the fee for expedited service.

The effective date of the amendment is November 7, 2016.

If you have any questions, please call (804) 371-9733 or toll-free in Virginia, (866) 722-2551.

Sincerely,

Joel H. Peck

Clerk of the Commission

RECEIPTLC LCNCD CIS0353

## COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, NOVEMBER 7, 2016

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

Echo 360 Continuing Education, LLC (formerly known as ASTUTE TECHNOLOGY, LLC)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective November 7, 2016.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

James C. Dimitri

James C. Dimitri Commissioner



## COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

LLC-1014N (02/15)

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT CHANGING THE NAME OF A VIRGINIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY By the Members

The undersigned, on behalf of the limited liability company set forth below, pursuant to § 13.1-1014 of the Code of Virginia, states as follows:

. The current name of the limited liability company, as it appears on the records of the State		
Corporation Commission, is		
Astute Technology, LLC		
The name of the limited liability comp	pany is changed to	
•		
Echo 360 Continuing Education,	LLC	
(The name must contain the words limited compa	ny or limited liability company or the abbreviation L.C., LC, L.L.C. or LLC)	
3. (See "Approval" Instructions for req	uisite vote.) The foregoing amendment was adopted	
by a vote of the members in accord	ance with the provisions of the Virginia Limited	
Liability Company Act on November	4, 2016 (date)	
Executed in the name of the limited liabil	ity company by:	
Anthony Abate	November 4, 2016	
(signature)	(date)	
Anthony Abate	COO	
(printed name)	(title (e.g., manager or member))	
(limited liability company's SCC ID no. (optional))	(telephone number (optional))	
CHECK IF APPLICABLE (see instruction	ons):	
[ Y   '	ent on behalf of the limited liability company has been manage the company's business and affairs.	
(The articles must be executed in the name of	f the limited liability company by any manager or other person who	

PRIVACY ADVISORY: Information such as social security number, date of birth, maiden name, or financial institution account numbers is NOT required to be included in business entity documents filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Commission. Any information provided on these documents is subject to public viewing.

no managers or such other person has been selected, by any member of the limited liability company.)

#### SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON THE REVERSE

has been delegated the right and power to manage the business and affairs of the limited liability company, or if

TRADEMARK REEL: 007535 FRAME: 0549

**RECORDED: 12/20/2021**